at?

Sacramento SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

City U"if_”wd. BOARD OF EDUCATION
School District

Agenda Item 11.1b

Meeting Date: June 21, 2018

Subject: Approve Personnel Transactions 6/21/18

Information Item Only

Approval on Consent Agenda

Conference (for discussion only)

Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: )
Conference/Action

Action

Public Hearing

T

Division: Human Resource Services

Recommendation: Approve Personnel Transactions

Background/Rationale: None

Financial Considerations: None

LCAP Goal(s): Safe, Emotionally Healthy and Engaged Students

Documents Attached:
1. Certificated Personnel Transactions Dated June 21, 2018
2. Classified Personnel Transactions Dated June 21, 2018

Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A
Submitted by: Cancy McArn, Chief Human Resources Officer

Approved by Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent
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Attachment 1: CERTIFICATED 06/21/2018

Sacramento City Unified School District Personnel Transactions

JobPerm JobClass

NamelLast NameFirst
Amend Leave of Absence

DIXSON RACHELLE
SHEPPARD NIRUPA
Leave of Absence

LEE LINDA
GOSNEY CHRISTOPHER
GUERIN TERRESA
STINSON LISA
FEAGINS CHAR
ZOOK BENJAMIN
SHEPPARD NIRUPA
FEAGINS CHAR
CAREW NANCY
CHRISTENSEN MEAGHAN
PEREZ SHAILA
GLIDEWELL SUZANNE
LINNANE JANISE
AQUINO DIANNE
GRAY RACHELLE
GUERIN TERRESA
VALLEJO CHARLES
MIYAMOTO-MATA AMY
ANDERSON WILLIE
RE-ASSIGN/STATUS CHANGE

JONES RHONDA
SEPARATE/RESIGN/RETIRE

EAGAN JEANNETTE
RYERSON JENNIFER
CERVANTES MELISSA
HARRIS ANGELL
LEE CYNTHIA
BURKE TERENCE
JONES MARY
STYMEIST JOSEPH
DURHAM, JR. KENNETH

Teacher, Spec Ed
Teacher, High School

> >

School Psychologist
Teacher, High School
Teacher, Elementary
Teacher, Elementary
Teacher, Elementary
Teacher, Elementary
Teacher, High School
Teacher, Elementary
Teacher, Child Development

Teacher, Spec Ed

School Social Worker
Teacher, Middle School
School Nurse

Teacher, Elementary
Teacher, Elementary
Teacher, Elementary
Teacher, Middle School
Teacher, Child Development

>O00>»>W>>>>>>>0>>>> >

e}

Teacher, Resource

Teacher, Elementary
Teacher, Elementary
Teacher, K-8

Teacher, Child Development
Teacher, Elementary
Teacher, Spec Ed

Librarian, Middle School
Director Ill, HS Reform

>>W>>>WO0

Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.

June 21, 2018

PrimeSite

SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL

SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
ROSEMONT HIGH SCHOOL
SUCCESS ACADEMY

PACIFIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
WOODBINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ETHEL PHILLIPS ELEMENTARY
JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL
WOODBINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY
SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
FERN BACON MIDDLE SCHOOL
HEALTH SERVICES

WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SUCCESS ACADEMY

OAK RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
WILL C. WOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS

JOHN BIDWELL ELEMENTARY

JOHN CABRILLO ELEMENTARY
PHOEBE A HEARST BASIC ELEM.
JOHN H. STILL - K-8

CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
CALEB GREENWOOD ELEMENTARY
JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL
ALBERT EINSTEIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT

Principal, New Innovation Small School NEW TECH HIGH SCHOOL

BegDate

EndDate
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Comment

4/23/2018
2/6/2018

4/27/2018

7/1/2017
5/23/2018
5/23/2018
4/30/2018
5/25/2018
5/11/2018
5/16/2018
5/11/2018
6/16/2018
6/16/2018
6/18/2018

6/5/2018
5/24/2018

5/7/2018

6/5/2018
5/20/2018
5/29/2018
4/13/2018

6/1/2018

7/1/12017
7/1/2017
8/31/2017
7/1/2017
7/1/12017
7/1/2017
4/27/2018
7/1/2017
7/1/12017

6/30/2018
5/10/2018

6/1/2018
6/30/2018

6/4/2018
6/30/2018
5/15/2018
6/15/2018
6/19/2018

6/8/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
5/28/2018

6/30/2018

6/15/2018
6/15/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/15/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018

6/6/2018

AMEND LOA (UNPD) FMLA/CFRA, 4/23/-6/30/18
AMEND LOA (PD) FMLA/CFRA 2/6/18-5/10/18

LOA (UNPD) PA, 4/27-6/1/18

LOA INT (PD) FMLA/CFRA/BABY, 5/14-6/15/18
LOA PD ADMIN 5/23/18-6/30/18

LOA PD ADMIN 5/23/18-6/30/18

LOA PD FMLA/CFRA 4/30/18-5/15/18

LOA PD FMLA/CFRA 5/25/18-6/15/18

LOA PD HE 5/11/18-6/19/18

LOA PD HE 5/16/18-6/8/18

LOA RTN (PD) ADMIN 5/11/18

LOA RTN (PD) FMLA 6/16/18

LOA RTN (PD) FMLA/CFRA/BABY, 6/16/18
LOA RTN (PD) FMLA/CFRA/BB 6/18/18

LOA RTN (PD) FMLA/CFRA/BB 6/5/18

LOA RTN 5/24/18

LOA RTN 5/7/18

LOA RTN 6/5/18

LOA RTN(PD)5/20/18\\  SEP/TERM 6/30/18
LOA RTN (PD) PDL/HE 5/29/18

LOA(PD) FMLA/CFRA/HE 4/13-5/28/18

STCHG FR .75 6/1/18

SEP/RESIGN RA 6/15/18
SEP/RESIGN, 6/15/18
SEP/RESIGNED 6/15/18
SEP/RETIRE 6/30/18
SEP/RETIRE, 6/15/18
SEP/RETIRED 6/29/18
SEP/TERM, 6/30/18
SEP/RETIRED 6/30/18
SEP/RESIGN 6/6/18

O=Zero Yr Probationary; A=Permanent; B=First Yr Probationary; C=Second Yr Probationary; E=Temp Contract; I=Long Term Temp; J=Short Term Temp; Q=Limited Term Assignment-Evaluated; R=Limited Term Assignment-Not Evaluated



Attachment 2: CLASSIFIED 06/21/2018

NamelLast

Amend Leave of Absence
WALL

Leave of Absence
DUDLEY
CAJUCOM
PADILLA

WALL

DIAZ

HER

GARCIA

RE-ASSIGN/STATUS CHANGE
MEDINA

CASTANEDA ALFARO
HANKINS

ESTRADA

SEPARATE/RESIGN/RETIRE
OLIVER

KAUR

HUNT
HERNANDEZ-HERNANDEZ
GARCIA

TIMES

JACOBSON

CHA

HANKINS

GREEN

Sacramento City Unified School District Personnel Transactions

NameFirst JobPerm JobClass

REBECCA B Health Services Technician
DANNY A Bus Driver

PAMELA A Spec |l Student Support Svcs
JOSE A Facilities Maint Laborer |
REBECCA B Health Services Technician
JESSICA B Fd Sv Asst |

SAl A Teacher Assistant, Bilingual
MARIA A Instructional Aide

MELISSA B Inst Aid, Spec Ed

MIGUEL B Suprvsr IV, District Grounds
JASON A Bus Driver

DESIRAE A Bus Driver

DEBRA A Fd Sv Asst Il

OPINDER VEER B Inst Aide/Computer Lab Asst
RANDALL A Electrician

ELDEN A Family Partnership Facilitator
ALEXANDRIA R Youth/Family Mntl Hith Adv
DAWN A School Office Manager |
CURTIS A Grounds Equipment Repair
ANGIE B Office Tchnen |l

JASON B Transportation Scheduler/Disp
PATRICIA A Clerk 1ll

June 21, 2018

PrimeSite

HEALTH SERVICES

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
INTEGRATED COMMUNITY SERVICES
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE

HEALTH SERVICES

NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
SUSAN B. ANTHONY ELEMENTARY
A.WARREN McCLASKEY ADULT

C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
ISADOR COHEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE

PARENT ENGAGEMENT

INTEGRATED COMMUNITY SERVICES
CAROLINE WENZEL ELEMENTARY
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE

JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
STUDENT SUPPORT AND FAMILY SER

BegDate

3/16/2018

10/26/2017
5/21/2018
5/21/2018

5/5/2018
6/16/2018
5/19/2018

5/1/2018

6/11/2018
5/21/2018
5/24/2018
4/17/2018

7/1/2017
10/30/2017
7/1/2017
7/1/2017
2/1/2018
7/1/2017
7/1/2017
8/16/2017
8/10/2017
5/12/2018
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EndDate Comment

5/4/2018 AMEND LOA PD FMLA/CFRA 3/16/18-5/4/18

6/30/2018 LOA INTERMITTENT FMLA/CFRA 4/30/18-6/30/18
6/30/2018 LOA PD FMLA/CFRA 5/21/18-6/30/18

6/30/2018 LOA RTN (PD) FMLA/CFRA/HE, 5/21/18
6/30/2018 LOA RTN 5/5/18

6/30/2018 LOA RTN 6/16/18

6/30/2018 LOA RTN(PD)CFRA/BABY BONDING 5/19/18
6/30/2018 LOA(UNPD)PARENTAL 5/1/18

6/30/2018 REA FR #2277/STCHG FR 0.375

6/30/2018 REA/WVG, 5/21/18

6/30/2018 RESCIND TERM/REA/WVGCHG/STCHG 5/14/18
6/30/2018 STCHG 4/17/18

6/14/2018 SEP/RESIGN PL 6/14/18
6/14/2018 SEP/RESIGN, EFF 6/14/18
6/8/2018 SEP/RESIGN, EFF 6/8/18

6/15/2018 SEP/RESIGNED 6/15/18
6/22/2018 SEP/RESIGNED 6/22/18
6/26/2018 SEP/RETIRE 6/26/18
5/31/2018 SEP/RETIRE, EFF 5/31/18
5/22/2018 SEP/TERM 5/22/18
5/23/2018 SEP/TERM 5/23/18
5/19/2018 SEP/TERM, 5/19/18

O=Zero Yr Probationary; A=Permanent; B=First Yr Probationary; C=Second Yr Probationary; E=Temp Contract; I=Long Term Temp; J=Short Term Temp; Q=Limited Term Assignment-Evaluated; R=Limited Term Assignment-Not Evaluated
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