

## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 11.1b

Meeting Date: June 21, 2018

Subject: Approve Personnel Transactions 6/21/18
☐ Information Item Only ☐ Approval on Consent Agenda ☐ Conference (for discussion only) ☐ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) ☐ Conference/Action ☐ Action ☐ Public Hearing
<u>Division</u> : Human Resource Services
Recommendation: Approve Personnel Transactions
Background/Rationale: None
Financial Considerations: None
LCAP Goal(s): Safe, Emotionally Healthy and Engaged Students
<ul><li><u>Documents Attached:</u></li><li>1. Certificated Personnel Transactions Dated June 21, 2018</li><li>2. Classified Personnel Transactions Dated June 21, 2018</li></ul>
Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A

Submitted by: Cancy McArn, Chief Human Resources Officer

Approved by Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent

## Attachment 1: CERTIFICATED 06/21/2018

NameLast	NameFirst	JobPerm JobClass		PrimeSite	BegDate	EndDate	Comment	
Amend Leave of Absence								
DIXSON	RACHELLE	Α	Teacher, Spec Ed	SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT	4/23/2018	6/30/2018	3 AMEND LOA (UNPD) FMLA/CFRA, 4/23/-6/30/18	
SHEPPARD	NIRUPA	Α	Teacher, High School	JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL	2/6/2018	5/10/2018	3 AMEND LOA (PD) FMLA/CFRA 2/6/18-5/10/18	
Leave of Absence								
LEE	LINDA	Α	School Psychologist	SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT	4/27/2018		3 LOA (UNPD) PA, 4/27-6/1/18	
GOSNEY	CHRISTOPHER	Α	Teacher, High School	ROSEMONT HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2017		B LOA INT (PD) FMLA/CFRA/BABY, 5/14-6/15/18	
GUERIN	TERRESA	Α	Teacher, Elementary	SUCCESS ACADEMY	5/23/2018		3 LOA PD ADMIN 5/23/18-6/30/18	
STINSON	LISA	Α	Teacher, Elementary	PACIFIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL			3 LOA PD ADMIN 5/23/18-6/30/18	
FEAGINS	CHAR	Α	Teacher, Elementary	WOODBINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL			B LOA PD FMLA/CFRA 4/30/18-5/15/18	
ZOOK	BENJAMIN	С	Teacher, Elementary	ETHEL PHILLIPS ELEMENTARY			B LOA PD FMLA/CFRA 5/25/18-6/15/18	
SHEPPARD	NIRUPA	Α	Teacher, High School	JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL			3 LOA PD HE 5/11/18-6/19/18	
FEAGINS	CHAR	Α	Teacher, Elementary	WOODBINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	5/16/2018		3 LOA PD HE 5/16/18-6/8/18	
CAREW	NANCY	Α	Teacher, Child Development	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS	5/11/2018	6/30/2018	3 LOA RTN (PD) ADMIN 5/11/18	
CHRISTENSEN	MEAGHAN	Α	Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.	ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY	6/16/2018	6/30/2018	B LOA RTN (PD) FMLA 6/16/18	
PEREZ	SHAILA	Α	Teacher, Spec Ed	SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT	6/16/2018	6/30/2018	B LOA RTN (PD) FMLA/CFRA/BABY, 6/16/18	
GLIDEWELL	SUZANNE	Α	School Social Worker	SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT			B LOA RTN (PD) FMLA/CFRA/BB 6/18/18	
LINNANE	JANISE	Α	Teacher, Middle School	FERN BACON MIDDLE SCHOOL	6/5/2018	6/30/2018	B LOA RTN (PD) FMLA/CFRA/BB 6/5/18	
AQUINO	DIANNE	В	School Nurse	HEALTH SERVICES	5/24/2018	6/30/2018	3 LOA RTN 5/24/18	
GRAY	RACHELLE	Α	Teacher, Elementary	WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	5/7/2018	6/30/2018	B LOA RTN 5/7/18	
GUERIN	TERRESA	Α	Teacher, Elementary	SUCCESS ACADEMY	6/5/2018	6/30/2018	B LOA RTN 6/5/18	
VALLEJO	CHARLES	С	Teacher, Elementary	OAK RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	5/20/2018	6/30/2018	3 LOA RTN(PD)5/20/18\\ SEP/TERM 6/30/18	
MIYAMOTO-MATA	AMY	Q	Teacher, Middle School	WILL C. WOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL	5/29/2018	6/30/2018	3 LOA RTN (PD) PDL/HE 5/29/18	
ANDERSON	WILLIE	Α	Teacher, Child Development	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS	4/13/2018	5/28/2018	3 LOA(PD) FMLA/CFRA/HE 4/13-5/28/18	
RE-ASSIGN/STATUS CHANGE	I							
JONES	RHONDA	Q	Teacher, Resource	JOHN BIDWELL ELEMENTARY	6/1/2018	6/30/2018	3 STCHG FR .75 6/1/18	
SEPARATE/RESIGN/RETIRE								
EAGAN	JEANNETTE	С	Teacher, Elementary	JOHN CABRILLO ELEMENTARY	7/1/2017	6/15/2018	3 SEP/RESIGN RA 6/15/18	
RYERSON	JENNIFER	С	Teacher, Elementary	PHOEBE A HEARST BASIC ELEM.	7/1/2017	6/15/2018	3 SEP/RESIGN, 6/15/18	
CERVANTES	MELISSA	В	Teacher, K-8	JOHN H. STILL - K-8	8/31/2017	6/30/2018	S SEP/RESIGNED 6/15/18	
HARRIS	ANGELL	Α	Teacher, Child Development	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS	7/1/2017	6/30/2018	3 SEP/RETIRE 6/30/18	
LEE	CYNTHIA	Α	Teacher, Elementary	CALEB GREENWOOD ELEMENTARY	7/1/2017	6/15/2018	3 SEP/RETIRE, 6/15/18	
BURKE	TERENCE	Α	Teacher, Spec Ed	JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2017	6/30/2018	S SEP/RETIRED 6/29/18	
JONES	MARY	В	Librarian, Middle School	ALBERT EINSTEIN MIDDLE SCHOOL	4/27/2018	6/30/2018	3 SEP/TERM, 6/30/18	
STYMEIST	JOSEPH	Α	Director III, HS Reform	ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT	7/1/2017	6/30/2018	3 SEP/RETIRED 6/30/18	
DURHAM, JR.	KENNETH	Α	Principal, New Innovation Small Sch	ool NEW TECH HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2017	6/6/2018	SEP/RESIGN 6/6/18	
			• •					

## Attachment 2: CLASSIFIED 06/21/2018

NameLast	NameFirst	JobPerm	JobClass	PrimeSite	BegDate	EndDate	Comment
Amend Leave of Absence	<del></del>						
WALL	REBECCA	В	Health Services Technician	HEALTH SERVICES	3/16/2018	5/4/2018	3 AMEND LOA PD FMLA/CFRA 3/16/18-5/4/18
Leave of Absence							
DUDLEY	DANNY	Α	Bus Driver	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	10/26/2017	6/30/2018	3 LOA INTERMITTENT FMLA/CFRA 4/30/18-6/
CAJUCOM	PAMELA	Α	Spec II Student Support Svcs	INTEGRATED COMMUNITY SERVICES	5/21/2018	6/30/2018	3 LOA PD FMLA/CFRA 5/21/18-6/30/18
PADILLA	JOSE	Α	Facilities Maint Laborer I	FACILITIES MAINTENANCE	5/21/2018	6/30/2018	B LOA RTN (PD) FMLA/CFRA/HE, 5/21/18
VALL	REBECCA	В	Health Services Technician	HEALTH SERVICES	5/5/2018	6/30/2018	3 LOA RTN 5/5/18
DIAZ	JESSICA	В	Fd Sv Asst I	NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT	6/16/2018	6/30/2018	3 LOA RTN 6/16/18
HER	SAI	Α	Teacher Assistant, Bilingual	SUSAN B. ANTHONY ELEMENTARY	5/19/2018	6/30/2018	B LOA RTN(PD)CFRA/BABY BONDING 5/19/18
GARCIA	MARIA	Α	Instructional Aide	A.WARREN McCLASKEY ADULT	5/1/2018	6/30/2018	3 LOA(UNPD)PARENTAL 5/1/18
RE-ASSIGN/STATUS CHANGE							
/IEDINA	MELISSA	В	Inst Aid, Spec Ed	C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH SCHOOL	6/11/2018	6/30/2018	REA FR #2277/STCHG FR 0.375
ASTANEDA ALFARO	MIGUEL	В	Suprvsr IV, District Grounds	FACILITIES MAINTENANCE	5/21/2018	6/30/2018	3 REA/WVG, 5/21/18
IANKINS	JASON	Α	Bus Driver	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	5/24/2018	6/30/2018	RESCIND TERM/REA/WVGCHG/STCHG 5/1
ESTRADA	DESIRAE	Α	Bus Driver	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	4/17/2018	6/30/2018	3 STCHG 4/17/18
SEPARATE/RESIGN/RETIRE							
DLIVER	DEBRA	Α	Fd Sv Asst III	NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT	7/1/2017	6/14/2018	3 SEP/RESIGN PL 6/14/18
AUR	OPINDER VEER	В	Inst Aide/Computer Lab Asst	ISADOR COHEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	10/30/2017	6/14/2018	3 SEP/RESIGN, EFF 6/14/18
UNT	RANDALL	Α	Electrician	FACILITIES MAINTENANCE	7/1/2017	6/8/2018	3 SEP/RESIGN, EFF 6/8/18
IERNANDEZ-HERNANDEZ	ELDEN	Α	Family Partnership Facilitator	PARENT ENGAGEMENT	7/1/2017	6/15/2018	3 SEP/RESIGNED 6/15/18
SARCIA	ALEXANDRIA	R	Youth/Family Mntl Hlth Adv	INTEGRATED COMMUNITY SERVICES	2/1/2018	6/22/2018	S SEP/RESIGNED 6/22/18
IMES	DAWN	Α	School Office Manager I	CAROLINE WENZEL ELEMENTARY	7/1/2017	6/26/2018	3 SEP/RETIRE 6/26/18
ACOBSON	CURTIS	Α	Grounds Equipment Repair	FACILITIES MAINTENANCE	7/1/2017	5/31/2018	S SEP/RETIRE, EFF 5/31/18
HA	ANGIE	В	Office Tchncn II	JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL	8/16/2017	5/22/2018	3 SEP/TERM 5/22/18
IANKINS	JASON	В	Transportation Scheduler/Disp	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	8/10/2017	5/23/2018	3 SEP/TERM 5/23/18
GREEN	PATRICIA	Α	Clerk III	STUDENT SUPPORT AND FAMILY SER	5/12/2018	5/19/2018	3 SEP/TERM, 5/19/18